Grantee Activity Number: DR1-634-SK42DayOTJ-1
Activity Title: DR1-ER-WD-VIDOL-Skills4TodayOnTheJobTrainProg-LMI

Activity Description:

**Activity completed 6/2024. Date changed to accomodate reclassification that must occur.**
The project aims to train six hundred and twenty-five (625) individuals over a twenty-four month period; a portion of
which includes employment for those participating in work-based learning.  
Stages I and II, comprised of 400 individuals, will focus on the construction industry, because demand continues to